ToolLine
Tungaloy Report No. 389S4-G
Expansion of the FC series tool holders
with a dual-contact system
Tooling system
2 TUNGHOLD
New
øA øBøA < øB

LF
LB2
B
D
B
D
2
B
D
SS
C
R
K
S
SS DCONWS BD BD2 LF LB LB2 CRKS
BT30FCEM12X60 30 12 42 - 60 38 - M12
BT30FCEM16X60 30 16 45.9 - 60 38 - M12
BT30FCEM20X80 30 20 52 44.4 80 58 48 M12
BT40FCEM10X65 40 10 35 - 65 39 - M16
BT40FCEM12X65 40 12 42 - 65 39 - M16
BT40FCEM16X65 40 16 48 - 65 39 - M16
BT40FCEM20X75 40 20 52 - 75 49 - M16
BT40FCEM25X105 40 25 65 61 105 79 68 M16
BT40FCEM32X110 40 32 71 61 110 83 73 M16
BT50FCEM12X100 50 12 42 - 100 62 - M24
BT50FCEM16X100 50 16 48 - 100 63.5 - M24
BT50FCEM20X100 50 20 52 - 100 63.5 - M24
BT50FCEM25X115 50 25 65 - 115 78.5 - M24
BT50FCEM32X115 50 32 71 - 115 78.5 - M24
BT50FCEM40X115 50 40 90 - 115 78.5 - M24
BT50FCEM50X125 50 50 100 - 125 87 - M24
58-60 HRC➚ A 0.005A AT3 Taper  N5
K148 K155
t u n g a l o y . c o m
DIN1835 Form B endmi l l  ho lders wi th BT MAS-403 face contact AD tapered shanks
Designation
Pull stud Clamping
screw
For the reference page below (K***), please see the Tungaloy General Catalog, ver. 2020-2021. Or scan the QR code.
For DCONWS ≥ 25
Applicable for 10 MPa coolant.
4 TUNGHOLD
BT-FC-ER
LB
LF
B
D
SS CSIJ
C
R
K
S
SS CSI BD LF LB J CRKS
BT30FCER16X70 (1) 30 ER16 28 70 48 M10 M12
BT30FCER16X100 (1) 30 ER16 28 100 79 M10 M12
BT30FCER20X70 (1) 30 ER20 34 70 48 M12 M12
BT30FCER25X60 (1) 30 ER25 42 60 38 M16 M12
BT30FCER32X60 (1) 30 ER32 50 60 38 M18 M12
BT40FCER16X70 (1) 40 ER16 28 70 44 M12 M16
BT40FCER16X100 (1) 40 ER16 28 100 74 M12 M16
BT40FCER32X60 (1) 40 ER32 50 60 34 M22X1.5 M16
BT40FCER32X100 (1) 40 ER32 50 100 74 M22X1.5 M16
BT40FCER40X80 (1) 40 ER40 63 80 54 M28X1.5 M16
BT50FCER16X100 (2) 50 ER16 28 100 63.5 M12 M24
BT50FCER16X150 (2) 50 ER16 28 150 113.5 M12 M24
BT50FCER32X100 (2) 50 ER32 50 100 63.5 M22X1.5 M24
BT50FCER32X150 (2) 50 ER32 50 150 113.5 M22X1.5 M24
BT50FCER40X100 (2) 50 ER40 63 100 63.5 M28X1.5 M24
BT50FCER40X150 (2) 50 ER40 63 150 113.5 M28X1.5 M24
58-60 HRC➚ A 0.003A AT3 Taper  N5
K148K151 K152 K153K125
ER col let  chuck holders wi th BT MAS-403 face contact AD tapered shanks
Designation

D
2
D
C
O
N
W
S
SS ADJRGA
J
C
R
K
S
SS DCONWS LF BTED BD BD2 LB LB2 ADJRGA LSCWS J CRKS
BT30FCHYDRO6X60 30 6 60 23 26 - 38 33 10 37 M5 M12
BT30FCHYDRO8X64 30 8 64 25 28 45 42 29 6 37 M6 M12
BT30FCHYDRO10X64 30 10 64 27 30 - 42 37 10 42 M8x1 M12
BT30FCHYDRO12X72 30 12 72 29 32 - 50 43 10 50 M10x1 M12
BT30FCHYDRO14X70 30 14 70 30 34 - 48 33 10 48 M8x1 M12
BT30FCHYDRO16X90 30 16 90 34 38 - 68 52 10 52 M10x1 M12
BT30FCHYDRO18X90 30 18 90 36 40 - 68 52 10 52 M10x1 M12
BT30FCHYDRO20X90 30 20 90 38 42 42 68 - 10 52 M10x1 M12
BT-FC-TUNGMAX
DCONNWS
DCONXWS
SS
LF
LB
D
C
O
N
W
S
B
D
ADJRGA
LSCWS
C
R
K
S
J
SS DCONWS DCONNWS DCONXWS BD LF LB ADJRGA LSCWS J CRKS
BT40FCMAXIN20X85 40 20 6 20 53 85 58 12.8 68.3 M16 M16
BT40FCMAXIN32X108 40 32 6 32 70 108 80.5 13 83 M16 M16
BT50FCMAXIN20X105 50 20 6 20 53 105 67 13.1 68.6 M16 M24
BT50FCMAXIN32X106 50 32 6 32 69.9 106 68 14.3 83.3 M20X2 M24
58-60 HRC➚ A 0.003A  N5
58-60 HRC➚ A 0.003A AT3 Taper  N5
K148 K148 K152K138 K135
BT-FC-HYDRO BT-FC-TUNGMAX

B
D
D
C
O
N
W
S
C
R
K
S
LB
LB2
SS DCONWS BD BD2 LF LB LB2 ADJRGA LSCWS J CRKS
BT30FCSRK3X50 30 3 9.93 15 72 50 36.3 0 10 M6 M12
BT30FCSRK4X50 30 4 9.93 15 72 50 36.3 0 12 M6 M12
BT30FCSRK6X50 30 6 10.88 16 72 50 36.6 0 18 M8 M12
BT30FCSRK8X50 30 8 13.95 20 72 50 43.3 0 25 M10 M12
BT30FCSRK12X50 30 12 20.03 26 72 50 42.7 10 42 M10 M12
BT-FC-SRKIN
C
R
K
S
SS M6
4.5°J
LSCWS
LF
LB2
LB
ADJRGA
B
D
B
D
2
D
C
O
N
W
S
SS DCONWS BD BD2 LF LB LB2 ADJRGA LSCWS J CRKS
BT40FCSRKIN6X90 (1) 40 6 21 27 90 64 38 11 36 M5 M16
BT40FCSRKIN8X90 (1) 40 8 21 27 90 64 38 11 36 M6 M16
BT40FCSRKIN10X90 (1) 40 10 24 32 90 64 50.8 11 42 M8 M16
BT40FCSRKIN12X90 (1) 40 12 24 32 90 64 50.8 11 47 M10 M16
BT40FCSRKIN14X90 (1) 40 14 27 34 90 64 44.5 11 47 M10 M16
BT40FCSRKIN16X90 (1) 40 16 27 34 90 64 44.5 11 50 M12 M16
BT40FCSRKIN18X90 (1) 40 18 33 42 90 64 57.2 11 50 M12 M16
BT40FCSRKIN20X90 (1) 40 20 33 42 90 64 57.2 11 52 M16 M16
BT40FCSRKIN25X110 (1) 40 25 44 53 110 84 57.2 11 58 M16 M16
BT50FCSRKIN6X100 (2) 50 6 21 27 100 63.5 38 11 36 M6 M24
BT50FCSRKIN8X100 (2) 50 8 21 27 100 63.5 38 11 36 M5 M24
BT50FCSRKIN10X100 (2) 50 10 24 32 100 63.5 50.8 11 42 M8 M24
BT50FCSRKIN12X100 (2) 50 12 24 32 100 63.5 50.8 11 47 M10 M24
BT50FCSRKIN14X100 (2) 50 14 27 34 100 63.5 44.5 11 47 M10 M24
BT50FCSRKIN16X100 (2) 50 16 27 34 100 63.5 44.5 11 50 M12 M24
BT50FCSRKIN20X100 (2) 50 20 33 42 100 63.5 57.2 11 52 M16 M24
BT50FCSRKIN25X120 (2) 50 25 44 53 120 83.5 57.2 11 58 M16 M24
BT50FCSRKIN32X120 (2) 50 32 44 53 120 83.5 57.2 11.5 62 M16 M24
50-52 HRC➚ A 0.003A AT3 Taper  N5
50-52 HRC➚ A 0.005A AT3 Taper  N5
K144 K144 K155K148
Thermal  shr ink ing holders wi th BT MAS-403 face contact AD tapered shanks,  for  carbide shanks

S B
D
DC
ON
W
S
TH
SZ
W
S
LF
LSCWS
LB
SS BD DCONWS DBC LF LSCWS LB CRKS THSZWS THID
BT40FCFM40 (1) 40 88 40 66.7 60 27 23 M16 M20 M12 1
BT50FCFM40 (1) 50 88 40 66.7 50 27 13.5 M24 M20 M12 1
BT50FCFM60 (2) 50 128 60 101.6 88 40 41.5 M24 - M16 2
58-60 HRC➚ A 0.005A AT3 Taper  N5
BT-FC-SEM-C
SS
B
D
LSCWS
LB
C
R
K
S
LF
DC
ON
W
S
SS DCONWS BD LF LB LSCWS CRKS
BT30FCSEM16X50C 30 16 38 50 28 17 M12
BT30FCSEM22X50C 30 22 47 50 28 19 M12
BT30FCSEM27X50C 30 27 58 50 28 21 M12
BT40FCSEM16X60C 40 16 38 60 34 17 M16
BT40FCSEM22X60C 40 22 47 60 34 19 M16
BT40FCSEM22X120C 40 22 47 120 94 19 M16
BT40FCSEM27X45C 40 27 58 45 19 21 M16
BT40FCSEM32X60C 40 32 66 60 34 24 M16
BT50FCSEM16X75C 50 16 38 75 38.5 17 M24
BT50FCSEM16X120C 50 16 38 120 83.5 17 M24
BT50FCSEM22X75C 50 22 47 75 38.5 19 M24
BT50FCSEM22X120C 50 22 47 120 83.5 19 M24
BT50FCSEM27X60C 50 27 58 60 23.5 21 M24
BT50FCSEM27X105C 50 27 58 105 68.5 21 M24
BT50FCSEM32X60C 50 32 66 60 11.5 24 M24
BT50FCSEM40X60C 50 40 82 60 11.5 27 M24
58-60 HRC➚ A 0.005A AT3 Taper  N5
K154K148 K156
t u n g a l o y . c o m
Face mi l l  ho lders wi th BT MAS-403 face contact A/AD tapered shanks